TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM322858

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Ubimed, L.L.C. | | 11/06/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ubimed Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8663 Hayden Place |
| City: | Culver City |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90232 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3605652 | CLEANIZE |
| Registration Number: | 3605651 | CLEANOZ |
| Registration Number: | 3235195 | CLEANOZ |
| Registration Number: | 3230997 | UBIMED |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122757503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 634-9500

Email: tm@partridgeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Colin T. O'Brien -Partridge IP Law

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 720

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654-5011

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2015/140292 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Colin T. O'Brien |
| SIGNATURE: | /Colin T. O'Brien/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/11/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0255

900306849

source=UBIMED assignment11112014_2014111120585600#page1.tif source=UBIMED assignment11112014_2014111120585600#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ubimed, L.L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company having a business address at 100 North Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, Florida, 33132 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the below-listed trademark registrations and applications:

| Country | Registration No./ Application No. | Trademark | Registration Date |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|
| UNITED STATES | 3,605,652 | CLEANIZE | April 14, 2009 |
| UNITED STATES | 3,605,651 | CLEANOZ | April 14, 2009 |
| UNITED STATES | 3,235,195 | CLEANOZ | April 24, 2007 |
| UNITED STATES | 3,230,997 | UBIMED | March 15, 2005 |
| EUROPEAN UNION | 5,640,354 | CLEANOZ | January 29, 2008 |
| JAPAN | 5,084,938 | CLEANOZ | October 19, 2007 |
| AUSTRALIA | 1,046,509 | UBIMED | March 16, 2005 |
| CANADA | TMA677589 | UBIMED | November 24, 2006 |
| EUROPEAN UNION | 4,336,376 | UBIMED | February 23, 2006 |
| FRANCE | 43,314,057 | UBIMED | September 22, 2004 |
| JAPAN | 4,914,059 | UBIMED | December 9, 2005 |

WHEREAS, Ubimed Inc., a California Corporation having its principal office and place of business at 8663 Hayden Place, Culver City, California 90232 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademark and the registration thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment on the 6th day of November, 2014.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0257 ASSIGNOR

UBIMED, LLC

By: Jose Bensoussan M.D., Ph. D.

Title: President & CEO

ASSIGNEE

UBIMED, Inc

By: Jose Bensoussan M.D., Ph. D.

Title: President & CEO

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Los Angeles

I hereby certify that <u>Jose Bensoussan</u> on behalf of UBIMED L.L.C personally appeared before me and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this <u>6</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2014.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/11/2014

TAKUMA SATO
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 1980490
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. June 2, 2016

Notary Public

My Commission expires June 2, 2016

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0258